

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Land Use Committee

Tony Miller (1st AL), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)

Monday, November 7, 2016

2:00 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

**RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE** 

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19301 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute

agreements with certain organizations to provide services in connection with the 2016 Christmas in the Park event, at an aggregate cost to the

County not to exceed \$40,000.00.

Attachments: 19301bu.pdf

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Garry J. Baker, to recommend do pass Resolution #19301. The motion passed by voice vote.

19304 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to

execute a contract with Laclede Gas Company d/b/a Missouri Gas Energy for the installation of natural gas pipelines and meters related to the Fleming Park Maintenance Facility Project, No. 3200, at a cost to the

County in the amount of \$36,006.00, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 19304bu.pdf

A motion was made by Garry J. Baker, seconded by Theresa Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #19304. The motion passed by voice vote.